T™ 9-2320-260-10-HR

HAND RECEIPT MANUAL
COVERING THE END ITEM/COMPONENTS OF END ITEM (COEI),
BASIC ISSUE ITEMS (BII), AND
ADDITIONAL AUTHORIZATION LIST (ML) RELATED TO

TRUCK, 5-TON, 6x6, M809 SERIES (DIESEL):
CHASSIS, M809, M809A1, M310
M811, M811A1, M811A2;
CHASSIS, ROCKET LAUNCHER M812A1;
CARGO, M813;

DROPSIDE, M813A1, M814;
BOLSTER, LOGGING, M815;
WRECKER, M816;

DUMP, M817;

TRACTOR, M818;

TRACTOR, WRECKER, M819;

VAN, EXPANSIBLE, M820, M820A1, M820A2;
STAKE, BRIDGE TRANSPORTING, M821

HEADQUARTERS, DEPARTMENT OF THE ARMY
JANUARY 1979



HAND RECEIPT

TM 9-2320-260-10-HR

T™M 9-2320-260-10-HR

HEADQUARTERS

DEPARTMENT OF THE ARMY
WasHINGToN, DC, 31 January 1979

HAND RECEIPT MANUAL

COVERING END ITEM/COMPONENTS OF END ITEM (COEIl), BASIC ISSUE ITEMS (BIl),
AND ADDITIONAL AUTHORIZATION LIST (AAL) FOR

TRUCK, 5-TON, 6X6, M809 SERIES (DIESEL):

MODEL

CHASSIS

CHASSIS

CHASSIS

CHASSIS

CHASSIS

CHASSIS

CHASSIS

CHASSIS, ROCKET
LAUNCHER
CARGO

BOLSTER,

LOGGING

WRECKER

DUMP

TRACTOR

TRACTOR, WRECKER
VAN, EXPANSIBLE

STAKE, BRIDGE
TRANSPORTING

M809
M809A1
M810
M811
M811A1
M811A2
M812
M812A1

M813
M813A1
M814
M815

M816
M817
M818
M819
M820
M820A1
M820A2
M821

NSN WITHOUT WINCH
(2320-00-050-8842)

(2320-00-051-0586)
(2320-00-050-8986)

(2320-00-050-9005)

(2320-00-050-8902)
(2320-00-050-8913)

(2320-00-050-8970)
(2320-00-050-8984)

(2320-00-050-9006)
(2320-00-050-9007)
(2320-00-050-9010)
(2320-00-050-9015)

NSN WITH WINCH

(2320-00-050-8841)
(2320-00-050-8941)
(2320-00-051-0585)
(2320-00-050-8985)
(2320-00-050-8989)

(2320-00-050-9011)
(2320-00-050-9040)

(2320-00-050-8890)
(2320-00-050-8905)
(2320-00-050-8987)
(2320-00-050-8927)

(2320-00-051-0489)
(2320-00-051-0589)
(2320-00-050-8978)
(2320-00-050-9004)

you

REPORTING OF ERRORS

You can improve this manual by recommending improvements using DA Form 2028 (Recommended Changes
to publications and Blank Forms) or DA Form 2028-2 (Recommended Changes to Equipment Technical Man-
uals) located in the back of the manual and mail the form direct to Commander, US Army Tank-Automotive
Materiel Readiness Command ATTN: DRSTA-MBA Warren, Ml 48090. A reply will be furnished direct to

SECTION | INTRODUCTION

[1l._HAND RECEIPT



T™M 9-2320-260-10-HR

SECTION |
INTRODUCTION

1. Scope 3. Explanation of Blocks and Columns
(Refer to ch. 2, AR 710-2.)

“Usable on” codes, listed in the “Description” col-
umn, identify which items are used on different
models. Codes used in this hand receipt are:

This hand receipt manual provides a listing on
preprinted DA Form 2062 (Hand Receipt) of ac-
countable end items/COEI, BIl, and AAL items
related to the 5-ton M809 series diesel trucks listed
on the cover of this manual.

Code Used On
A All
2. General BA M809 wiwinch
Section I1]of this manual is an overprinted DA Form BB M809 wo/winch
2062 consisting of a listing of the End Item/Compo- BC M813 wiwinch
. BD M813 wo/winch
nents of End Items (CO.EI): Ba5|.c Issue Ite_ms (811), BE M813A1 wiwinch
and Additional Authorization List (AAL) items ex- BF M813A1 wolwinch
tracted from TM 9-2320-260-10. The listings consist BG M815 wiwinch
of exactly the same items and are in the same se- BH MB09AL wiwinch
quence as the End Item/COEI, BIl and AAL listings Bl I\I\ﬂg%g W;W_IHCR
in th tor's manual. The overprinted DA Form B A
In the opera - print g ' BK M810 wolwinch
2062 will aid the property accountability officers in BL M817 wiwinch
preparation of hand receipts referred by AR 710-2. BM M817 wolwinch
Local reproduction of the overprinted DA Form BN M818 wiwinch
: - : - BO M818 wo/winch
2062 is authorized, Units should insure that local ;
lici dhered to i h d BP M811 wiwinch
policies are adhere to in respect to t e reproduc- BQ M811 wolwinch
tion of the DA Form 2062 by local office copying BR M814 wiwinch
equipment; field printing plant; and duplicating BS M814 wolwinch
plant facilities. Extra copies of the HR manual are SL I\I\ﬂg%%vl/v\\:\mhnm
available through: BV M8LLAL wolwinch
Commander BW M820 WO/WinCh
US Army AG Publications Center BX MB20AL wofwinch
ATTN: AGDL-OD BY M820A2 wol/winch
: Bz M812 wiwinch
1655 Woodson Road CA M821 wiwinch
St. Louis, MO 63114 CB M821A1 wiwinch



INEX NO.

e or Loaiotics.

[TV

HAND RECEIPT

FROM:

TO:
Hand Receipt File No.

Fill in the following when this form is used as Hand Receipt Annex.

Following last item, state in each balance column the type of action (e.g. issue, turn-in,
inventory, stc.) producing this balance, date of action, and signature.

CATALOG No
[TM 9-2320-260-10

CURR OF ALW | ITEM

Truck, 5-Ton, {(Diesel)

END ITEM/COMPONENTS OF END ITEM (COEI)

rlc
(a) }Lt)

BALANCE

sTocK No ITEM DESCRIPTION
2] s3]« s]e] " e o] nu]rn

TRUCK

2320-00-050-8842 CHASSIS, M809 w/out Winch

2320-00-050-8841 M809 w/Winch

ﬁééd&xy0508941 MB0O9A1 w/Winch

2320-00-051-0586 M810 w/out Winch

2320-00-051-0585 M810 w/Winch

2320-00-050-8986 M811 w/out Winch

2320-00-050-8985 MR11 w/Winch

2320-00-050-8989 M811A1 w/Winch

2320-00-050-9005 M811A2 w/out Winch

2320-00-050-9011 M812 w/Winch

2320-00-050-9040 CHASSIS, ROCKET LAUNCHER, M812A1 w/Winch

2320-00-050-8902 CARGO M813 w/out Winch

2320-00-050-8890 M813 w/Winch

2320-00-050-8913 M813A1 w/out Winch
'T - Total allowence for Hand Receipts. (a) Axthorized per item for Hand Receipt Annexvs. PAGE No 1 |
“C - Current operating all e for Hand Receipts. (1) Total authorized for Hend Receipt Annexes. No. OF PAGES 2 |

FORM
1 JAN S8

DA

2062

Current as of 30 November 1977,

dH-0T-09¢-0¢€¢-6 WL


LOGSA
23200-00-050-

LOGSA
8841

LOGSA
2320-00-050-8842

LOGSA
2320-00-050-8841

LOGSA
2320-00-051-0586

LOGSA
2320-00-050-8941

LOGSA
2320-00-051-0585

LOGSA
2320-00-050-8986

LOGSA
2320-00-050-8985

LOGSA
2320-00-050-8989

LOGSA
2320-00-050-9005

LOGSA
2320-00-050-9011

LOGSA
2320-00-050-9040

LOGSA
2320-00-050-8902

LOGSA
2320-00-050-8890

LOGSA
2320-00-050-8913

LOGSA
TM 9-2320-260-10

LOGSA
 


STOCK Ne.

ITEm oEscarTion  (COET) ‘:', (ﬂ

2320-00-050-8905

M813Al1 w/Winch

2320-00-050-8987

11814 w/Winch

2320-00-050-8927

BOLSTER, LOGGING, M815 w/Winch

2320-00-051-0489

WRECKER, M816 w/Winch

2320-00-050-8970

PUMP, M817 w/out Winch

2320-00-051-0589

M817 w/Winch

2320-00-050-8984

TRACTOR, M818 w/out Winch

2320-00-050-8978

M818 w/Winch

2320-00-050-9004

TRACTOR, WRECKER, M819 w/Winch

2320-00-050-9006

VAN, EXPANSIBLE, M820 w/out Winch

2320-00-050-9007

M820A1 w/out Winch

2320-00-050-9010

M820A2 w/out Winch

2320-00-050-9015

STAKE, BRIDGE TRANSPORTING M8Z1 w/out
Winch

T - Total aliowance for Nand Receipls. (a) Authorised pev item for Nend Receipt Annexes.
°C - Curvent opevating allowence for Nond Receipts. (¢) Total anthorized for Mand Receigt Annsxes.

PAGE wo. 2

No. OF PAGES

HH-0T-09¢-0¢€¢-6 N1


LOGSA
2320-00-050-8905

LOGSA
2320-00-050-8987

LOGSA
2320-00-050-8927

LOGSA
2320-00-051-0489

LOGSA
2320-00-051-0589

LOGSA
2320-00-050-8970

LOGSA
2320-00-050-8984

LOGSA
2320-00-050-8978

LOGSA
2320-00-050-9004

LOGSA
2320-00-050-9006

LOGSA
2320-00-050-9007

LOGSA
2320-00-050-9010

LOGSA
2320-00-050-9015


TO:

Hand Receipt File No.

Pill in the following when this form is used as Hand Receipt Annex.

Following last item, state in each balance column the type of action (e.g. issus, turn-tn, CA —
inventory, ste.) producing this balance, date of action, and signature. TALoG No TM9 CURR OF ALw]ITeM TRUCK, 5-Ton

2320-260-10 (Diesel)
STOCK No BASIC ISSUE I'I:TE.I&SMI...‘:I.S?xl o‘BII) (:; ‘s BALANCE
_ part no, FSCM & usable-on code V2l sfafsje]r]e]s]rwofjnl]i
5340-00-040-2102 BAR: Cranking, outrigger 1 in dia 24
in 1g 8328453 (19207) BU 2
2540-00-860-2359 BAR: Cranking, outrigger 1 in dia
10900233 (19207) BI 2
4910-00-347-9703 BAR: Hoisting, whiffletree 8690061
(19207) BI 2
1910-00-735-6056 BAR: Tow, motor vehicle, V-type (light
duty) 8-B-52770 BI 1

3940-00-630-9932 BLOCK: Tackle, gear, winch S-shell
wire rope, sgl 10 in sheave; w/shackle] 2
end 3/4 in dia rope, 15 ton cap
8383238 (19207) BI
3940-00-223-3821 BLOCK: Tackle, manila rope dbhl 4 3/4
in sheaves, 1 in dia rope 3 in circum {1
w/loose side hook w/o bracket, 2540
1b cap 19-B-8320-105 (80224) BI
3940-00-792-9881 BLOCK: Tackle, wire rope, dbl 7 3/4
in dia sheaves w/swivel shackle 5/8 2
in dia rope 25 ton cap 8379923 (19207)
BI
2510-00-790-2296 CABLE: Ground, 48 in. lg, used w/rod
8380403 (19207) BW, BX, BY 1
F590-00-870-9935 CABLE; ELECTRIC: Auxiliary, 220 volt,
. 39 1/4 in lg 11601641 BW, BX, BY 1
2590-00-670-1423 CABLE, ELECTRIC: Jumper, 220 volt, 103
ft 1g w/couplings 11601643 (19207) 1
BW, BX, BY

4910-00-475-6166 CHAIN, UTILITY: slg, 5/8 in link l6 ft
w/qrabhook, w/2 cplg links OD finishBI}1l
'T - Total allowence for Hend Receipts. (a] Authorized per item Jor Hand Receipt Annexes. PAGE No. 1

*C - Current opergting aliowance for Hand Receipts. (t) Total authorized for Hand Receipt Annexes. No. OF PAGES 3
- ___

_
DA ronm, 206 Current as of 30 November 1977.

dH-0T-09¢-0¢€¢-6 INL


LOGSA
5340-00-040-2102

LOGSA
2540-00-860-2359

LOGSA
4910-00-347-9703

LOGSA
4910-00-735-6056

LOGSA
3940-00-630-9932

LOGSA
3940-00-223-3821

LOGSA
3940-00-792-9881

LOGSA
2510-00-790-2296

LOGSA
2590-00-870-9935

LOGSA
2590-00-670-1423

LOGSA
4910-00-475-6166


Tem pescarerion  (BIT) ‘:; < TS TS ':"“":' = '8 73 TR BT
ny wheeled ve¢hicle used for transporting flammables,
or other hazardous
aterials will be equipped with a UL rated 10-B:C
i 'ire Extinguisher (4120-00-775-0127).
4120-00-775-0127 |EXTINGUISHER: 5 1b purple K, dry
chemical, w/bracket 7015266 (19207)BI, | 1
BU, or as stated above
2590-00-870-9940 |HAMDLE: Leveling jack 7534675 (19207)
BW, BX, BY 4
5120-00-566-0617 |JACK: screw hand 7534672 (19207)
2590-00-772-8814 |HARNESS: Wirin intervehicular assy
7728814 (l9207? BU 1l
4720-00-740-9662 |HOSE: Air connection, 126 1in lg
7409662 (19207) BU 1
2590-00-870-9937 JACK: Plate, foot leveling 7534675
(19207) BW, BX, BY 4
2590-00-870-9940 JACK: Leveling, vehicle, portable
7534672 (19207) BW, BX, BY 4
2540-00-957-5068 |LADDER: Vehicle, boarding, 4 It Ig
8759434 (19207) BW, BX, BY 2
5340-00-602-1502 PADLOCK SET: Keyed alike, 1 3/4 in, w/
clevis & chain; 5 padlocks 7 keys 1
MS2131-54 (96906) BI
3830-00-625-6285 |PIPE: End shaft tube (19207) BU 2
2510-00-790-2296 |ROD: Ground, 3/4 in dia, 30 in lg, w/
crossbar 8330403 (19207) BW, BX, BY 2
2540-00-318-0326 | SHACKLE: Anchor, rd-pin, 7/8 in dia
7357967 (19207) BI 2
2590-00-870-9936 | SPIKE: Welded 7534689 (I9207) BW, BX,
BY 8
2520-00-040-2297 | SLING: Wire rope, dbl leg w/ring &
2 hooks 8330151 (19207) BU, BI 1
3830-00-625-6286 | TUBE: Boom extension shaft assy 833307
(19207) BW, BX, BY 1
T - Tota! sliowance for Band Receipts. (o) Authorised pov item for Nend Recript Annczes. PAGE Mo. £

°C - Curvent opevating allowance for Nend Receipts. (1) Tetal suthorized for Nend Roceipt Annezes.

NO. OF PAGES

HH-0T-9T¢-0¢€2-6 N1


LOGSA
4120-00-775-0127

LOGSA
2590-00-870-9940

LOGSA
5120-00-566-0617

LOGSA
2590-00-772-8814

LOGSA
4720-00-740-9662

LOGSA
2590-00-870-9937

LOGSA
2590-00-870-9940

LOGSA
2540-00-957-5068

LOGSA
5340-00-602-1502

LOGSA
3830-00-625-6285

LOGSA
2510-00-790-2296

LOGSA
2540-00-318-0326

LOGSA
2590-00-870-9936

LOGSA
2520-00-040-2297

LOGSA
3830-00-625-6286


Continuation Sheet for DA Form 2062

STOCK No

ITEM DEISCRIPTION (BI I )

b
{e)

5120-00-650-7830

WRENCH: Ratchet, reversible, w/remov-
able socket, 3/4 in sq drive, female

opening, 1 in hex female opening
7759181 (19207)

3840-00-105-9933

BLOCK: Rigging, steel, wire rope, S 8
in sheave, w/swivel hook, 5/8 in dia

rope, 10 ton cap, OD finish 1631726
(19207) BA, BC, BE, BH, BJ, BL, BIN,

BP, BR, BT, BZ, CA, CB

T - Total aliowance for Band Receipts. (a) Autherized por item fov Neud Receipt Annexes.

°C - Current opeveting ellowance for Hend Receipts. (t) Tetal cuthovired jor Nend Recript Aunezes.

Current as of 30 November 1977,

'~

HH-0T-09¢-02€¢-6 INL


LOGSA
5120-00-650-7830

LOGSA
3840-00-105-9933


Continuation Sheet for DA Form 2062

STOCK Neo.

ITEM DESCRIPTION (:', e

T - Total aliowance for Nond Recelpis. ja) Anthorised pov item Jov Bend Receipt Annezes.
“C - Curvent opeveting allowsnce for Nend Receipts. (1) Totel suthovized for Nand Receipt Annexes.

No. OF PAGES

HH-0T-09¢-0¢€¢-6 INL



paesss———
FROM : TO:

Hand Receipt File No.

NEX NO.

the preponent
s the office of the Deputy Chiel of Salf for stics.

Fill in the following when this form is used as Hand Receipt Annex.

Following last item, state in each balance column the type of action (ec.g. issue, turn-in, CATALOG
inventory, ete.) producing this balance, date of action, and signature. e TM9- CURR OF atw

e TRUCK, 5-Ton

2320-260-10 {(Diesel)
ADDITIONAT- AUTHORIZATION LIST (AAL)
STOCK No ITEM DESCRIPTION (E; (S BALANCE
part no, FF'SCM, & usable on code 1l el s afls]e] 7] e} oo 1n]ra
9905-00-148-9546 |REFLECTOR, TRIANGLE WARNING, KIT:
Reflector type, w/flags, w/metal box 1
10899404 (19207) BU, BI
4910-00-204-2457 |GAGE, INFLATOR: Tire inflation, (Used
w/hose, Assy) All models except BU 1
3439-00-151-0661 [TOOL KIT: Welders composed of the
following, which may be requistioned 1

separately: BI

5120-00-254-9956 1 BOX-FLINT TIP, FRICTION IGNITER:
w/holder, sleeve type, threaded, 5-40NC}1
6-per box GG-1-271 (81348)

7920-00-291-5815 1 BRUSH, WIRE: scratch, S-wire,
curved hdl, wire 1g outside block, 1

7 1 1/8 to 1 1/4 in, 4-rows wd, 1l8-rows
lg, 14 in lg H-B-178 (81348)
5110-00-186-7107

1 CHISEL, HAND, COLD: 1/2 in cut,

5 3/4 in 1g (min) NMS17070-3 (96906) 1
|5160-00-236-3’272’ 1 CHISEL, HAND, COLD: 3/4 in cut,
6 1/2 in lg (min) !S17070-5 (96906) 1
[3438-00-270-6047 1 CLEANER SET, WELDING AND CUT-TIDPS:
sgql end, 75 to 49 drill sizes, 12 (in 1
Iﬁ metal case)
3433-00-391-1219 1 CUTTING ATTACHMENT, WELDING TORCH:
angle of hd 75 deg, use w/TORCH HANDLE |1
3433-391-1217 no. 42527-58Ca ]
l T - Total atiowance for Hand Receipts. (e) Authorized per item for Hand Recelpt Annexes. PAGE No. ]
°C - Current operuting allowence for Hand Receipts. (t) Total euthorized for Hand Receipt Annexes. NOo. OF PAGES ﬁ ;l
DA Rt 2062 Current as of 30 November 1977.

dH-0T-09¢-02¢€¢-6 WL


LOGSA
9905-00-148-9546

LOGSA
4910-00-204-2457

LOGSA
3439-00-151-0661

LOGSA
5120-00-254-9956

LOGSA
7920-00-291-5815

LOGSA
5110-00-186-7107

LOGSA
5160-00-236-3272

LOGSA
3438-00-270-6047

LOGSA
3433-00-391-1219


_—?_—
irem oescmirmion  (AAL) (o) ©

STOCK No.

3433-00-391-1216

1 MIXING HEAD: OXYGEN ACETYLENE
WELDING TORCH: for tip size 72 to 31

42527-54-1

3433-00-373-1726

1 TIP, OXYGEN ACETYLENE, CUTTING:
drill size 46, no. 42527-250-46

3433-00-373-1727

1 TIP, OXYGEN ACETYLENE, CUTTING:
drill size 51, no, 42527-250-51

3433-00-373-1730

1 TIP, OXYGEN ACETYLEME, CUTTING:
drill size 56, no. 42527-250-56

3433-00-373-1731

1 TIP, OXYGEN ACETYLENE, WELDING:
drill size 42, no, 42527-870-42

3433-00-373-1733

1 TIP, OXYGEMN ACETYLENE, WELDING:
drill size 50, no, 42427-870-50

3433-00-373-1734

1 TIP OXYGEN ACETYLENE, WELDING:
drill size 53, no, 42527-870-53

3433-00-373-1737

1 TIP, OXYGEM, ACETYLENE, WELDING:
drill size 58, no. 42527-870-58

3433-00-373-1739

1 TIP, OXYGEN, ACETYLENE, WELDING:
drill size 62, no, 42527-870-62

3433-00-391-1216 1 TORCH HANDLE, WELDING: no. 42527-
54

3433-00-391-1218 1 TORCH WRENCH, OXYGEN ACETYLENE:
no, 42527-7810

5120-00-277-2694 1 WRENCH, OPEN END, FIXED: 15 deg
angle, dbl-hd type, spearhd, alloy-S,
1 1/8 in and 1 1/4 in opngs, 1/2 1in
thk, 12 in lg overall

4720-00-092-9264 HOSE, ASSY: Tire inflation (Used w/

Gage, Inflator 4910-00-204-2457) All

Models except BU

5120-00-708-3302

WRENCH: Plug 7083302 (19207) BU, BI

5120-00-650-7829

WRENCH: Socket, 90° offset, 1/2 in
g opening 833406 (19207) BU, BI

HH-0T-09¢-0¢€¢-6 INL

A

T - Total allowance for Hend Receiptz. (a) Autherized yur item for Nend Roceipt Annexes. PAGE No. 2
°C - Cisrvent opevating allowence fov Hend Reveipts. (t) ‘Total authorized for Hawd Receipt Annexes. No. OF PAGES
e L [ = R


LOGSA
3433-00-391-1216

LOGSA
3433-00-373-1726

LOGSA
3433-00-373-1727

LOGSA
3433-00-373-1730

LOGSA
3433-00-373-1731

LOGSA
3433-00-373-1733

LOGSA
3433-00-373-1734

LOGSA
3433-00-373-1737

LOGSA
3433-00-373-1739

LOGSA
3433-00-391-1216

LOGSA
3433-00-391-1218

LOGSA
5120-00-277-2694

LOGSA
4720-00-092-9264

LOGSA
5120-00-708-3302

LOGSA
5120-00-650-7829


Continuation Sheet for DA Form 2062

sTOCK No. ITEM DESCRIPTION (a7 ) ol® - ':u";:' T+ T
6830-00-264-6751 ACETYLENE, TECHNICAL: gas filled,
- acetylene comp w/valve (to be refilled|]l
‘ locally) 1-C 2175 (80244)
4930-00-288-4511 ADAPTER GREASE GUN COUPLING: lubr,
flex hose, sleeve type, hyd to hyd 12 |1
in lg 41-E-485-12 (80244)
1930-00-204-2550 ADAPTER: grease gun, rigid, thin-
stem 6 in 1g 1
5110-00-293-2336 AXLE, SINGLE BIT 6150295 1
2540-00-796-1712 BAG: pamphlet 7961712 1
5140-00-772-4142 BAG: tool 2~3-170 1
5110-00-243-0901 BLADE: hacksaw, hand 12 in lg
11516263-~5 (96906) 1
7240-00-222-3088 CAN: gasoline, military type, 5 gal
42-C-2124 (80244) 1
7240-00-242-6153 CAN: water, military type, 5 gal
64-C-281 (80244) 1
2540-00-860-2354 CASE: crosscut saw, cotton duck
63 3/4 in 1lg (closed) 10876420 (19207){1
2540-00-870-9939 COVER: cable reel, cotton duck i
- 8735021 1
8120-00-268-3360 CYLINDER, COMPRESSED GAS, ACETYLENE:
- 225 cu ft cap comp w/valve (to be 1
filled locally)
8120-00-285-4763 CYLINDER, COMPRESSED GAS, OXYGEN
220-240 cu ft cap comp w/valve (to be |1
filled locally)
5110-00-289-9657 FRAME: hacksaw, adg. pistol grip
hdl, thumb nut tension style, 8-12 in |1
cap MS16516~1 (96906)
T - Total allowance for Hesd Receipts. {a) Authorized pey item for Nend Receipt Annexes. PAGE No. 3
°C - Curvent epeveting ellowance for lfand Receipts. (t) Total authorized for Hand Receipt Annerxes. No. OF PAGES ©
R

Current as of 30 November 1977.

dH-0T-09¢-0¢€¢-6 WL


LOGSA
6830-00-264-6751

LOGSA
4930-00-288-4511

LOGSA
4930-00-204-2550

LOGSA
5110-00-293-2336

LOGSA
2540-00-796-1712

LOGSA
5140-00-772-4142

LOGSA
5110-00-243-0901

LOGSA
7240-00-222-3088

LOGSA
7240-00-242-6153

LOGSA
2540-00-860-2354

LOGSA
2540-00-870-9939

LOGSA
8120-00-268-3360

LOGSA
8120-00-285-4763

LOGSA
5110-00-289-9657
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L e 0 | P _
STOCK No. ITEM DESCRIPTION (AAL) (:; ‘f; ‘:u“:'* T T
3433-00-356-8572 HOSE ASSEMBLY, RUBBER: braided,
green w/rh thd, female connections 1

each end, attached by ferrules, 39/16-
18NF-3, 5/16 ID, 25 ft 1lg, 33-H-452

(80244)

3433-00-356-8571

HOSE ASSEMBLY, RUBBER: braided, red
w/rh thd, female connections each end,

attached by br ferrules 9-1/6-18NG-3,
5/16 ID, 25 ft lg, 33-H-402 (80244)

5120-00-223-7398

PLIERS: slip joint, str nose, comb
w/cutter 10 in lg phos fin type IT

GGG-P-471 (81848)

6680-00-285-6067

REGULATOR: pressure, compressed gas,
acetylene, 2-stage, w/coupling,

adapter, and outlet ZZ-8-461 (81348)

6680-00-641-3519

REGULATOR: pressure, compressed gas,
oxvgen: 2-stage w/couplin¢ adapter and

outlet MIL-R-13877 (81349)

5120-00-234-8912

SCREWDRIVER: cross tip, Phillips,
plastic hdl, pt no. 10 1/8 in 1lg

MS15220-5 (96906)

5120-00-227-7338

SCREWDRIVER: flat tip, hvy duty
flared sides, steel hdl, w/wood in-

serts 9 1/2 in lg MS15220-5 (96906)

5120-00-222-8852

SCREWDRIVER: flat tip, Iflared sides;
plastic hdl, rd blade, 7 3/4 in 1lg

MS15219-1 (96306)

3433-00-294-6543

TORCH SET, CUTTING AND WELDING: oxy-=
acetylene, med duty, w/tools, cutting

attachments and tips (Victor Equip-

ment Co.)

T - Petal allowance for jlend Receipts. (o) Anthorized pev item for Hand Receipt Annexes.

“C - Current opevating allowence for Nend Receipts. (t) Total suthorired for Hand Recveipt Anngxes.
- - - /-~ ' '~ " - ! -~ [

PAGE No. 4

NO. OF PAGED b
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LOGSA
3433-00-356-8572

LOGSA
3433-00-356-8571

LOGSA
5120-00-223-7398

LOGSA
6680-00-285-6067

LOGSA
6680-00-641-3519

LOGSA
5120-00-234-8912

LOGSA
5120-00-227-7338

LOGSA
5120-00-222-8852

LOGSA
3433-00-294-6543


Continuation Sheet for DA Form 2062

r

|l o BALANCE
ITEM DESCRIPTION (AAL) (o) i) . 7 o "
COMPOSED OF:

CUTTING ATTACHMENT: welding torch,
angel of hd-90 deg, w/universal mixer 1
(18075-6652391)

1 TIP, OXYGEN ACETYLENE, CUTTING:
drill size-68/73 (18075-1C) 1

1 TIP, OXYGEN ACETYLENE, CUTTING:
drill size-64-68 (18075-2C 1

1 TIP, OXYGEN ACETYLENE, CUTTING:
drill size-60/64 (18075-3C) 1

1 TIP, OXYGEN ACETYLENE, VIELDING:
drill size—-65-70 (18075-2E) 1

1 TIP, OXYGEN ACETYLENE, WELDING:
drill size-60-65 (18075-3E) 1

1 TIP, OXYGEN ACETYLENE, WELDING:
drill size-52/58 (DOC-5E) 1

1 TIP, OXYGEN ACETYLENE, WELDING:
drill size-45/50 (18075-7E) 1

1 TIP, OXYGEN ACETYLENE, WELDING:
drill size-40/45 (18075-8E) 1

1 TIP, OXYGEN ACETYLENE, WELDING:
drill size-34/40 (18075-10E) 1

1 TORCH HANDLE, WELDING: w/universal

ixer (18075-6650841) 1

1 TORCH WRENCH, WELDING: 6-way, opng-
1/2-3/4-7/8-7/16-11/16 and 11/8 1
(18075-970)

5120-00-264-3796 WRLENCH: open, adjustable MS15461-5
(96906) 1

5120-00-708-3302 WRENCH: plug, straight bar, internal,
1/2 in across flat 7083302 (23862) 1l

5120-00-316-9217 WRENCH: wheel stud nut, str dbl soc-
ket, 1 1/2 in hex opng, 13/16 sq opng 1

41-W~-3839-40

e-rn.tumywn-uw.mamnmmmwum.

C - Current opeveting sllowsnce for Hend Recwipts. (t) Total enthorized for Hend

Current as of 30 November 1977.

Receipt Annezes.
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LOGSA
5120-00-264-3796

LOGSA
5120-00-708-3302

LOGSA
5120-00-316-9217
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- rl o BALANCE
STOCK No. ITEM DESCRIPTION (AAL) (e) ] (t) ' s 2 10 1" 12
5120-00-650-7829 WRENCH: socket, 90° offset, 1/2 in
sq opng 8330406 (19207) 1

T-Tmldmhlﬂm.u’d-w,ﬂmfwwR«dp“m.
C - Current opevsting sllowence for Nand Receipts. (t) Total authorized for Hand Receipt Annexes.
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LOGSA
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TM 9-2320-260-10-HR

By Order of the Secretary of the Army:

BERNARD W. ROGERS
General, United States Amy
Official: Chief of Staff

J. C. PENNINGTON
Brigadier General, United States Army
The Adjutant General

DISTRIBUTION:

To be distributed in accordance with DA Form 12-38, operator maintenance requirements for 5-ton truck,
chassis: 5-ton, 6 x 6, M809 and Al; M810; M811, Al and A2; M812 and Al; cargo: M813; M814; cargo drop-
side, M813A1,; bolster: M815; wrecker: medium, M816; dump: M817; tractor: M818; tractor wrecker: M819;
van: expansible, M820, Al and A2; stake: bridge transporting, M821.

* U.s. GOVERNMENT PRINTING OFFICE : 1992 0 - 311-831(61137)
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RECOMMENDED CHANGES TO EQUIPMENT TECHNICAL MANUALS

N

g@ME?[}_{mN@ W[ﬂ@ N@ WITH THIS MANUAL?

FROM: (YOUR UNIT'S COMPL ETE ADDRESS)

N

THEN... JOT DOWN THE DOPE
ABOUT IT ON THIS FORM,

\ ", CUT IT OUT, FOLD IT AND
~ i* / DROP IT IN THE MAIL!
~

Youn MA\L(MG Abozsss

J

OATE Nor€ You Frar Ouwr Joprs FomM

PUBLICATION NUMBER

TM X = XXXX=XXX—10-HR
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CUT ALONG DOTTED LINE
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BE EXACT. . .PIN—POINT WHERE IT IS r'i*"'s SPACE TELL WHAT IS WRONG

/{ﬁ Heae, W 3920 -00 -637- 2953,
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0 N
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phodd net e 309;
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/

PRAINTED NAME, GRADE OR TITLE, AND TELEPHONE NUMBER

Curis Q Dog, Poc.,Av xxe-xxxx

SIGN HERE:

o . Chrss Q@ dre

FORM REPLACES DA FORM 2028

1 APR 78

'DA 2028-2

WHICH WILL BE USED UNTIL EXHAUSTED.

" ——
P.S.——~IF YOUR OUTFIT WANTS TO KNOW ABOUTYT
YOUR MANUAL “FIND,” MAKE A CARBON COPY
OF THIS AND GIVE IT TO YOUR HEADQUARTERS

2{TEST), 1 AUG 74,



™™ 9-2320-260-10-HR

FILL IN YOUR
UNIT'S ADDRESS

y FOLD BACK
DEPARTMENT OF THE ARMY
OFFICIAL BUSINESS
Commander

US Army Tank-Automotive Materiel
Readiness Command

ATTN: DRSTA-MBA

Warren, MI 48090

FOLD BACK

REVERSE OF DA FORM 2028.2

ANIT AILLOU ONGTVY LND
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RECOMMENDED CHANGES TO EQUIPMENT TECHNICAL MANUALS

SOMETHING WRONG s ms wwsn

THEN... JOT DOWN THE DOPE
ABOUT IT ON THIS FORM,
CUT IT OUT, FOLD IT AND
DROP IT IN THE MAIL!

FROM: (YOUR UNIT'S COMPLETE ADDRESS)

CATE

PUBLICATION NUMBER DATE

T™ 9-2320-260-10-HR

31 Jan 79

BE EXACT. . .PIN-POINT WHERE IT 15 | (N THIS SPACE TELL WHAT IS WRONG
HOULD BE DONE ABOUT IT:
PAGE PARA- | FIGURE| TABLE AND WHAT SHOU
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l TYOED NAME, GRADE OR TITLE. AND YELEPHONE NUMBER SIGN HERE:

SE— i
| FoRM
P.S.~=IF YOUR OUTFIT WANTS TO KNOW ABQUT YOUR MA " o
D A ' AUG T4 2028 -2 A CARBON COPY OF THIS AND GIVE IT TO Youuﬂ“HENAUDAQLUA;'TNED‘S. MAKE
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FiLL IN YOUR ]
UNIT'S ADDRESS i

DEPARTMENT OF THE ARMY

FOLD BACK

— e — e e e e — —— —— — — — — — — — —— — —— — — — — — . — o Sp—

OFFICIAL BUSINESS

- — e —— > et — — — ot s b e b e e et e, i, s . e e it s . v s st

Commander

US Army Tank-Automotive Materiel
Readiness Command

ATTN: DRSTA-MBA

Warren, MI 48090

FOLD BACK

REVERSE OF DA FORM 2028.2

ANIT @F1LLOd ONOTY LND

— E— —— a— e Gmp  eEe  —



PIN : 037967-000



	TOC
	SECTIONS
	SECTION I
	SECTION II

	PAGES
	PAGE 2
	PAGE 3


	111:   3


